
TS1048 Merthyr Ysgol Y Graig Primary
Existing - Site Sections

1:350, 1:2000 @ A3
Project No. TS1048 TS1048 - P03

Blaenau Gwent County Borough Council
Technical Services

211.96

(PONTYCAPEL
ROAD)

219.50

215.19

210.44

213.53
213.53

214.13

211.54212.19

215.70

213.48
212.131

212.81
211.789 211.493

215.223 215.041
214.022

214.738
213.511

209.40

212.051

209.934

211.901212.067
211.001

213.607

209.58

212.756

210.321
211.390

210.526 210.877 211.162210.597

BOL

BOL

LP

LP

LP

LP

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

BH

BH

BH

IC
GAS

GAS

FH

FH

FH

TP

TP

TP

MH

MH

Wm

SV

SV

SV

SV

G

Rg.

Rg.

Rg.

Rg.

Rg.

Rg.

Rg.

Rg.

Rg.

Rg.

Rg.

Rg.

Rg.

Rg.

Rg.

Rg.

Rg.

C.T v

Sof

Sof

Sof

Sof

Sof

Sof

Sof

Sof

Sof

Sof

Sof

Sof

Sof

Sof

Sof

Sof

Sof

Sof

Sof

Sof

Sof

Sof

J01

J02

J05

J01A

J03

J04

J06

J07

207750N

207800N

211
.59

211
.40

211
.21

211.28

211 .81

212. 05

212. 29

212.51
212.57

21
2.

67

212.47

212.41

212 . 41

212
.3 8

21
2.3

0

212
.33

212. 36

212.42
212.43

212.54 212.51
212

.4 3

212.59

212.64
212. 63

212.65

212.75212.72

212.59

212.35

212. 54212.43

212.61
212.73

212. 92212.80

212. 92

212.76

212.62

212.51

212.37212.39

212. 46

212.66

212.83

212.67

212.58
212.46

212.36212.48

212. 74

212. 64

212.53

212.47 212.51

212. 5
2

212.58

212.76

212.91

213.13

213.23213.26

213.00

212.70

212.52212.4 7

2 12.09

211 .76

211.32

210.77

210.28

210. 12210
. 20

210.16

21 0. 15

21
0 .1

7

209. 8
7 209.71 20 9.96 209.91 209.92

209.90

209.92209
.82

210.03

209.97

209.87

209.93
209.91

209.92

209.86
209.87

210.01

209.99
210.04 210.30 210.33

210.38
210.49

210.51
210.44 210.45 210.53

210.76
211.02

21 1.49

211 .59

211
.69

211.74

21 1.6
3

211.90

211.91

21
1.9

4

212 .00
212.16

212.23
212.14

212.19
212.43212.37

21 2.3
7

212. 39

21 2.5
7

212.44

212.59

212.58

212.50

212.36

212.23

212.25

212.22

212.09

211.96

211.86

211.81

211.78

211.27

210.86

21
1.

03

210.79

210.60

210
.49210.50

210.42

21 0.50
210.40

210.91

211.47

211.73

211.88

212.01

212.01

212.03

212.27

212.19

212.19

212.04

212.16

212.00

211.77

211.61

211.16

210.72

210.38
210.37

210.74

211.15

211.62

211.83

212.16

212.21

212.25

212.29
212.37

212.43

212.23

212.16

212.05

211.96

211.73

211.36

210.87

210.41

210.26

210.55

211.17

211.58

211.86

211.87

211.99

212.06

212.24

212.31

212.15

212.04

212.04

211.97

211.84

211.58

211.13

210.69

210.25

210.19

210.72

211.31

211.74

211.96

212.00

212.17

212.27

212.24

212.06

211.92

211.64

211.21

210.68

210.05
210.11

210.60

210.79

211.72

212.22

212.09

212.41

212.60

212.82

212.62

211.68

211.95

212.17

212.31

212.32

212.14

217.55

217.76

217.50

217.22

217.31

215.41

218.43

219.84

219.67

220.05

219.51

220.86
218.13

212.48

212.41

212
.51

212.48
212

.43

212.39

21
2 .3

6

21
2.4

1

212. 29

212.37

212
.51

214 .52

21 4.07

2 13.86 213.66

213.50

213 .62
21 3.59

21 3.35

213 .24

213. 28

213.24

213.18

21 2.9
6

212.96213.00

212 .9 0

212.77

212
.62

212
. 52

212.55 212.48

212.70

212.79212.80

212.71

212.71

212.87

212.66

212.81

212.72

212.84 212.84

212.83

212.65

212.74
2 12.83

212.85

212.85

212. 96

213
.3 0

213.34

213.31

213.19

213.44

213.41
213.36

213.27

213.19

213.37

213.26

213.13

213.30

213.42

213.51

213.48 213.53 213.52
213.48 213.34 213.23

213.21
213.34

213.53
213.53

213.53

213.50
213.50

213.53
213.64213.62

213.71

213.77

21 3.8
3

21 3.77 21 3.5
4

213
.53

213.57

213.84
213.81

213.54

213 . 55

213.54

213.53

213.38

213.24

213.43

213.47

213.71

213.78

214.16

214.02

213.86

213.85

214.30

214.20

214.26

214.36

214.79

214.64

214.54

214.42

214.40
214.17

21 3.89

21 3.86213.75
213.75

213.59
213.58

213.50
213.50

213.13
213.13

213.12

215.12
214.86

214.49
214.26

213.96

21
3.7

9

213.85213.82

213.83

213.83
213.83213 .79

218.86

220.94

220.50

220.85

218.16

218.32

223.37
223.49

222.13

221.65

221.30

220.65

218.32
222.40

222.49

215.19

214.84

214.57

214.81
214.87

21
4.9

3

214.98
214.86

214.94
214.89

214 .7 8

214.44

214.17
213.9 2213.85

213.87

214.19

214.23

214.53
214.59

214.77

214.61

213.22

213.19

213
.18

21 5.12

215.0 3

214 .7 0

214.53

214 .54

214. 42

214.43

214.40

214.08

214.18

2 14.26

214. 49

214.6 7

214.8 6

214 .98

215. 11

214.99

214.88
214.85

215.03

214.88214.75

214 .5 3

214.2 8214. 38

214.1 3

214. 05

213.8 9

214.00

214 .1 62 14 .0 5

214 .1 6

214 .27

214 .3 9214 .2 6

214.4 4

214 .50

21 4.8 8
214.76

214.9821 5. 08

215.04

215.15

215.25

214. 78

214.99

214.54

214.43

214.26

214.37

214.24

214. 18

219. 76

219.51

222.25

222. 42

209. 78

209. 89

210.01

209. 98

209.85

210.11

209. 87

209.77

210.35

209.51
209.38

209.27 209.34
209.26

209.22
209.50 209.21

209.24209.02

209.02

209.09

209.15

209.53
209.62

209.62

209.45

209.42
209.40209.41209.39

209.48

209.56

209.57 209.43

211.86
211.82

212.56

212.85

212.04

211.12

208.90
208.99209.12209.23

209.31
209.36

209.35 209.41
209.36

209.36
209.22 209.17 209.12 208.98 208.87 208.80

208.90 209.00

209.13

209.16
209.67

210.10
210.40

211.19
211.05

210.66
210.36

210.19210.0 0
209.6 6

209. 18
208. 83

208.70 208.66

208.59

208.54

208.62
208.64

208.53

208.47

208.57

208 .45
208

. 3
1

208
.22

20
8.1

0
20

8 .2
2

20
7.

8 520
7.

68

20
7. 3

6
20

7. 5
7

207.63

208.48

208.43

208.72
208.84

207 . 48

20 7.58

207.94
207.92

208.54
208.57

208.91

208.84208.94

208.98209.03

209.02

208.98
208.88

208. 57

208.01
2 07.63

207.70

208 .02

208.23

209.04

208.66208
.64

211.82

20
8.6

0

20
8. 3

2

20
8.

16

20
7. 6

5

209.51

210.01

21
1. 1

9
21

1.5
0

211.65

211.67211.77

21 1.77

211
.86

211.94211
. 89

212 .00

212 .06

212 .23
212. 17

212.47

212.38

212.44
212.71

212.60

212.69

212.91212.91

212.83
212.99

21308

213.26

213.16
212.65

212.73
212.38

212.42
212.07

211.97
211.62

21 1. 6
8

211 .53
211.18

211.13

210.88
210 .69

211.79
211.83

212.16

212.49

212.83

213.10

217.68

217.54

214.46

215.42

215.86
219.47

219.32

210.84

211.36

211.73

211.84

211.95

212 .5 1

2. 0STON E

1.5
S T ONE

1.7
STO N

E

.9INWAL

STO
NE

1.8

.8STONE

BT

IC.
CL.209.150

IC.
CL.210.481

MH.CL.208.665

MH.CL.208.657

MH.CL.212.751

Br i
ck 1.8

G

G

GG
G

BT

BT

IC.
CL.209.963

IC.
CL.210.257

IC.
CL.213.548

IC.
CL.213.576

IC.
CL.213.552

G

Partilaly
Colapsed

StoneW
all

St one Wall

Conc.Block Wall

Overgrown S tone Wall

Ov ergro wn
S tone W

a ll

MH.CL.212.428

MH.
CL.212.409

Drain
C

h.

Drain
Ch.

A
S

P
H

A
L

T

A S P H A L T

T
L

A
H

P
S

A

A S P H A L T

D E MO LI TIO N R UB B L E

WIT H P A T CH E S OF CO NC RE T E A ND A S P H A LT

DEMOLITIONRUBBLE

WITHPATCHESOF CONCRETE ANDASPHALT

HOLFORD
STREE

T

G

S
O

U
TH

T
E
R

R
A

C
E

O
L

D
C

H
U

R
C

H
S

T
.

PONTYCAPEL ROAD

CONCRETE

212 .5

2 1
3.0

214 .0

21 4 .0

214.0

214 .0

212
.0

215.0

213.0

214.5

210.0

209.5

212 .5

21 1.0

211.0

211 .02 1 1.0

2 10.5

210.5

21 0 .5

210 .5

2 10.5

2 10. 0

210 .0

21
0 .

0

2 09.5

2 09.0

209 .0

208.5

2 08.5

208.0

212 .0

212 .0

212.0

212.0

21
2. 0

21
2.

0

212
.0

213.0

212. 5

213 .0

21 1.5

21
3.

0

2 12 .5

212.5

212 .5

211
.5

211 .5

21 1 .5

211.5

213.5

213 .5

213.5

213 .5213
. 5

21
2 . 5

2 12 .5

214 .5

21 5.0

211 .0

Club

Capel Ebenezer

212.2m

Fairholm

The Willows

O
L

D
C

H
U

R
C

H
S

T
R

E
E

T

TE
R
R

A
C
E

H
O

LFO
R
D

b Sta

10

5

9
4

47

5

1

15a 15

20

19

7

13

26

28 26
25c

25a

25

18

1
0

11

9

3 17
62

a

62

62
d

63

43

42

4

1

37 148

Hunt Terrace

al
ur

ch

Di Hewyd

9

Bernoi

S
S

-0
1

S
S

-0
1

S
S

-0
2

S
S

-0
2

SS-03 SS-03

S
S

-0
4

S
S

-0
4

Existing - Site Section 1

Existing - Site Section 2

Existing - Site Section 3

Existing - Site Section 4


